David Wintermood fulfil the above agreement within six months from the date hereof, shall be valid, 
otherwise void. Given under my hand and seal of the Land Office, by virtue of certain Powers from the 
said Proprietaries, at Philadelphia, this thirteenth day of March, Annis Domini One Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty Five. ' 

Robt. H. Morris 
1755 - No. 49 
Mar. 13 

Berks County 
100 acres 

David Wintermood 
Ret. 3 Jan. 1788 

In 1767, David paid taxes on 40 acres of land, 1 horse and 2 cows; in 1768, on 55 acres, 2 horses, 
and 3 cows; in 1779, the cleared land on which he paid taxes had increased to 75 acres, 2 horses and